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Gaming Mouse With 18 Buttons

THE SOFTWARE INTERFACE

The main configuration page and function description

THE MAIN CONFIGURATION PAGE AND FUNCTION DESCRIPTION

1.Export the current configuration: the setting of the content
stored in the PC.

2.Import the configuration file: from the computer to load the
existing setting document.

3.Restore factory settings: the mouse settings to the factory
default value of.

4 Restore Defaults: Restore the Current Mode to the Defaults.

5.Applications: put the configuration to mouse.

6.Polling rate 1125Hz-250Hz-500Hz-1000Hz.

7.Adjustable the mouse movement speed.

8.Adjustable mouse wheel speed to.

9. Adjustable mouse key speed.
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DPI SETTINGS

1.5 Level DPL: DPI 1/ DPI 2/ DPI 3/ DPI 4/ DPI 5 to choice.
2.DPI Adjust Range: 200~16400.

BACK-LIGHTING INSTRUCTIONS

1. Breath light color: 33 color choices.

2. Custom color: Custom breath light color.
3. Brightness level: 4 options

4. Breathing speed: 4 options.

THE MACRO MANAGER

1. Automatic insertion delay.

2. Loop until Key Release.

3. Specify the number of cycles to.
4. Insert event.
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WORKING CONDITIONS

Suitable with USB1.1 or USB2.0 interface to laptop or desktop computer.
Operating voltage: 5V DC +5% Working current <150mA
Work temperature: 0°C-45°C Operating humidity: <85%RH

FAQ

1. If the mouse is not responding; please check whether the mouse is plugged correctly
in the corresponding computer USB port, or try another USB port.

2.If the cursor is moving slowly, jumping or intermittent, please try another surface.
Surfaces that are dark, dirty, not flat, or bright may affect the performance of the
mouse. Use of a mouse pad is recommended

PACKAGE CONTENT

T*Wired Gaming Mouse
1*User Manual
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FCC STATEMENT

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B
digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This
equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications.However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the
user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following
measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help This device
complies with part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions (this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must
accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired
operation

MADE IN CHINA EN

TeErRCORT

TeRORT

(o)

1y ()|

MOUSE GAMER
CON 18 BOTONES

Manual De Usuario

Mouse Gamer Con 18 Botones

CARACTERISTICAS DEL PRODUCTO

1.Producto especializado para videojuegos, juegos de estrategia, disparo y de rol en linea.

2.Incluye software para edicién de macros. Cambio de funciones fécil y rapido mediante un
Boton Especial. Compatible con computadoras de escritorio.

3.5 cambios de DPL: 1000/ 2000/ 4000/ 8200/ 16400.

4.Uso de chip de ahorro de energia PAW3212. Consumo bajo de energfa. Posicién méas
estable del cursor. Apto para todo tipo de superficies.

5.Compatible con PC'y Laptop.

6.Sistemas operativos compatibles: Windows XP/ Vista/ Win 7/ Win 8/ Win 10/ Win 11/
Mac, entre otros.

7.Vida util: Méas de 5 millones de clics.

FUNCIONES PREDETERMINADAS DE BOTONES DEL MOUSE

1.Botdn izquierdo
2.Botén derecho
3.Botoén medio
4.Botoén de fuego
5Botones laterales
6.DPI +

7.DPI—

8.Cambio de modo

USO DEL PRODUCTO

1. Retire el mouse del embalaje.
2.Presione cualquier botén y, una vez la base del mouse se ilumine de color rojo, el
equipo estard listo para utilizarse.
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CONEXION DE SOFTWARE

Pagina principal de configuracion'y descripcion de funciones.

PAGINA PRINCIPAL DE CONFIGURACION Y DESCRIPCION DE FUNCIONES a

1.Exportaciéon de configuracion actual: Ajuste de contenido
almacenado en la computadora.

2Importacién de carpeta de configuracion: Importe la carpeta
desde la computadora para cargarla en el documento de
ajustes actual

3.Reestablecer configuracion de fabrica: Restaure los ajustes del
mouse a los valores predeterminados de fébrica.

4 Restauracion de valores predeterminados: Reestablezca los
ajustes actuales a los de fabrica.

5.Aplicaciones: Configure el mouse.

6.Tasa de sondeo: 125 Hz - 250 Hz - 500 Hz - 1000 Hz.

7.Ajuste de velocidad de movimiento del mouse.

8.Ajuste de velocidad de botén de rueda del mouse.

9.Ajuste de teclas de velocidad del mouse. ES
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CONFIGURACION DE DPI

1Elja entre 5 niveles de DPL: DP! 1/ DPI 2/ DPI 3/ DPI 4/ DPI 5.
2.Rango de ajuste de DPL: 200 - 16400.

PARAMETROS DE AJUSTE DE RETROILUMINACION

1.Colores claros tipo brisa: 33 colores disponibles.

2 Configuracién de color: Ajuste entre los colores claros tipo brisa
3Nivel de brillo: 4 opciones.

4. Velocidad de movimiento de brisa: 4 opciones.

CONFIGURACION DE MACROS

1.Entrada de retraso automética.
2 Repetir hasta liberacion de tecla.
3 Especificar nimero de ciclos.
4Insertar modalidad.
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ILUMINACION

PARAMETROS DE FUNCIONAMIENTO

Compatible con conexién via USB 1.1 0 USB 2.0 a laptop o computadora de escritorio.

Voltaje de funcionamiento: 5V DC + 5%. Corriente eléctrica de funcionamiento <150mA.
Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0°C - 45°C.  Humedad de funcionamiento: < 85% RH.

FAQ

1.En caso de que el mouse no funcione, por favor verifique que este se encuentre bien
conectado al puerto USB de su computadora y/ o intente conectarlo a-un puerto
distinto.

2.En caso de que el movimiento del cursor sea intermitente, lento o rebote, por favor
intente colocarlo sobre otro tipo de superficie. Las d&reas oscuras, sucias
protuberantes o con mucha iluminacién pueden llegar a afectar el funcionamiento
del equipo. Le recomendamos utilizar una alfombrilla de uso exclusivo para mouse.
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CONTENIDO DEL PRODUCTO

1x Mouse Gamer Aldmbrico
1x Manual de usuario

DECLARACION FCC

Cambios o modificaciones que no estén expresamente autorizados por la parte
responsable del cumplimiento de la FCC podria invalidar el derecho del usuario a
utilizar el producto.

El presente producto ha pasado por distintas pruebas y se ha comprobado que
cumple con los requerimientos de equipos electrénicos de clase B, conforme a la
seccién 15 de las normas de la FCC. Dichos requerimientos se han establecido con la
finalidad de proporcionar la proteccion suficiente ante un corte eléctrico darino en una
instalacion residencial. El uso del equipo puede emitir energia de radiofrecuencia y, una
instalacioén incorrecta o hacer un uso distinto al indicado, podria provocar un riesgo de
accidente en la interferencia a las comunicaciones por radio. No obstante, no hay
garantfa que dicha interferencia pueda ocurrir en una instalacién en particular. En caso
de que el producto cuente con una interferencia peligrosa, misma que se puede
determinar al encender o apagar el equipo, el usuario deberd solucionar dicho
problema siguiendo una o varias de las siguientes medidas:

- Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.

—Aumentar la separacién entre el equipo y el receptor.

- Conectar el equipo en un enchufe distinto al que esta enchufado el receptor.

- Comuniquese y pida ayuda al fabricante o a un técnico con experiencia en radio/TV.
Este producto cumple con la seccién 15 de las normas de la FCC. El funcionamiento
del equipo esta sujeto a las siguientes condiciones: (1) es posible que el producto no
provoque un corto eléctrico dafino y (2) este producto acepta cualquier tipo de
interferencia, incluyendo aquella que pueda provocar un funcionamiento no deseado.
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PRODUCTS FEATURE

1. Game player dedicated,supportstrategy game,shooting game,Internet role-playing
game

2.Support for macro Editing, Directly and Quickly switched through the Special Button,
Compatible with Computers.

3.Five DPI adjustable: 1000/2000/4000/8200/16400 DPI.

4.Original high-end power-saving Chip PAW3212, Lower power consumption, More
stable cursor, Adaptable to all sorts of surfaces. Ergonomic exterior design, feel
comfortable, flexible operation.

5.Compatible with desktop PC, laptop.

6.Support Windows XP/ Vista/ Win7/ Win8/ Win10/ Win'l, Mac and other operating
systems.

7.Click on the life is 5 million times more.

MOUSE BUTTONS DEFAULT FUNCTION

1. Left button
2.Right button
3.Middle button
4.Fire Button
5.Numeric Button
6.DPL+

7.DPI -

8.Mode switch

PRODUCT USE

1. Take out the mouse from the packaging box
2.Press a button at random, the red light at the bottom willl light up, and you can now
use the mouse.
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